
TOPLAM ALAN           :  56625.93              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:1      
TOPLAM PAY            :  56625.93                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34087.44       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  56569.37                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.3977511       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

  107           0/2967      9169.51       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ                      -   1469.67 2191/7       352.18   32287/35218     322.87 
                           9169.51                                                        2225.25 2837/5       318.59   9653/31859       96.53 
                                                                                                  2837/6       376.28   15028/37628     150.28 
                                                                                                  2837/7       233.95   11514/23395     115.14 
                                                                                                  2837/9       366.66   9342/36666       93.42 
                                                                                                  2837/10      250.07   10474/25007     104.74 
                                                                                                  2839/1       625.43       TAM         625.43 
                                                                                                  2840/4       739.65   15890/73965     158.90 
                                                                                                  2840/6       706.94   18987/70694     189.87 
                                                                                                  2840/7       433.73   3835/43373       38.35 
                                                                                                  2841/1       434.14   8411/43414       84.11 
                                                                                                  2841/3       555.69   20567/55569     205.67 
                                                                                                  2841/5       525.17   3994/52517       39.94 

    1           2191/1       813.94       TAM      ERCAN GAZİOĞLU                       -    438.42 2191/3       663.82       TAM         663.82 
                            813.94                MEHMET                                   663.82                                              

    2           2191/2      1159.78       TAM      MUSA ŞEN                             -    624.69 2191/4       916.57       TAM         916.57 
                           1159.78                HALİM                                    945.88 2191/7       352.18   2931/35218       29.31 

    3           2193/1       375.26        1       ZAHİDE CİNSTAŞ                       -     37.32 2837/6       376.28   5650/37628       56.50 
                             93.82        4       İSMAİL                                    56.50                                              

    4           2193/1       375.26        1       HAKAN ULUATLI                        -     37.31 2837/6       376.28   5650/37628       56.50 
                             93.81        4       FEYZİ                                     56.50                                              

    5           2193/1       375.26        1       YEŞİM MUZAFFER BİÇEN                 -     74.63 2837/6       376.28   11300/37628     113.00 
                            187.63        2       FEYZİ                                    113.00                                              

    6           2193/2       197.28        1       MERYEM ÇERKEZ                        -     11.20 2837/7       233.95   1697/23395       16.97 
                             28.17        7       İLYAS                                     16.97                                              

    7           2193/2       197.28        1       ADEM DALKILIÇ                        -     11.20 2837/7       233.95   1697/23395       16.97 
                             28.17        7       İLYAS                                     16.97                                              

    8           2193/2       197.28        1       HACER ESEN                           -     11.20 2837/7       233.95   1698/23395       16.98 
                             28.18        7       İLYAS                                     16.98                                              

    9           2193/2       197.28        1       TÜRKAN PEHLİVAN                      -     11.20 2837/7       233.95   1698/23395       16.98 
                             28.18        7       İLYAS                                     16.98                                              

   10           2193/2       197.28        1       SAFİYE KEÇECİ                        -      2.80 2837/7       233.95    425/23395        4.25 
                              7.05       28       İLYAS                                      4.25                                              

   11           2193/2       197.28        1       ZELİHA ALİACHMET                     -      2.80 2837/7       233.95    425/23395        4.25 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.25                                              

   12           2193/2       197.28        1       MELİHA GENÇER                        -      2.81 2837/7       233.95    424/23395        4.24 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.24                                              

   13           2193/2       197.28        1       GÖKHAN DALKILIÇ                      -      2.81 2837/7       233.95    424/23395        4.24 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.24                                              

   14           2193/2       197.28        3       FATİH DALKILIÇ                       -      8.41 2837/7       233.95   1273/23395       12.73 
                             21.14       28       HAYRULLAH                                 12.73                                              

   15           2193/2       197.28        1       NERMİN DALKILIÇ                      -      2.81 2837/7       233.95    424/23395        4.24 
                              7.05       28       RAİF                                       4.24                                              

   16           2193/2       197.28        1       REMZİYE DALKILIÇ                     -      2.81 2837/7       233.95    424/23395        4.24 
                              7.05       28       DEMİRALİ                                   4.24                                              

   17           2193/2       197.28        3       SAFFA DALKILIÇ                       -      4.21 2837/7       233.95    636/23395        6.36 
                             10.57       56       MURAT                                      6.36                                              

   18           2193/2       197.28        3       BERKAN DALKILIÇ                      -      4.21 2837/7       233.95    636/23395        6.36 
                             10.57       56       MURAT                                      6.36                                              

   19           2193/3       587.48        1       SEVGİ DALKILIÇ                       -     58.41 2837/8       353.81   8846/35381       88.46 
                            146.87        4       OSMAN                                     88.46                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  56625.93              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:2      
TOPLAM PAY            :  56625.93                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34087.44       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  56569.37                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.3977511       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   20           2193/3       587.48        1       LEVENT DALKILIÇ                      -     58.42 2837/8       353.81   8845/35381       88.45 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     88.45                                              

   21           2193/3       587.48        1       BÜLENT DALKILIÇ                      -     58.42 2837/8       353.81   8845/35381       88.45 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     88.45                                              

   22           2193/3       587.48        1       SERAP USLU                           -     58.42 2837/8       353.81   8845/35381       88.45 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     88.45                                              

   23           2193/4       206.86       TAM      ŞÜKRÜ SEVİM                          -     82.28 2837/9       366.66   12458/36666     124.58 
                            206.86                DAĞISTAN                                 124.58                                              

   24           2193/5       246.84       TAM      SABAHAT SARI                         -     98.18 2837/9       366.66   14866/36666     148.66 
                            246.84                OSMAN                                    148.66                                              

   25           2193/6       172.19        3       İSMAİL KURT                          -      7.33 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.44       28       MEHMET                                    11.11                                              

   26           2193/6       172.19        3       AHMET KURT                           -      7.33 2837/10      250.07   1112/25007       11.12 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.12                                              

   27           2193/6       172.19        3       MUHARREM KURT                        -      7.34 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.11                                              

   28           2193/6       172.19        3       CEMALETTİN KURT                      -      7.34 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.11                                              

   29           2193/6       172.19        3       KADRİYE KURT                         -      7.34 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.11                                              

   30           2193/6       172.19        7       BEŞE KURT                            -     17.13 2837/10      250.07   2592/25007       25.92 
                             43.05       28       DAĞISTAN                                  25.92                                              

   31           2193/6       172.19        3       GÜLTEN BAHRİYE UNUTMAZLAR            -      7.34 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.11                                              

   32           2193/6       172.19        3       VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -      7.34 2837/10      250.07   1111/25007       11.11 
                             18.45       28                                                 11.11                                              
                                                  MÜŞERREF KURT [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   NUH                                                                                         
                                                  MEHMET KURT [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      
                                                  YILDIZ SÜLEJMANİ [Vrs.]                                                                      
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      
                                                  YÜCEL KURT [Vrs.]                                                                            
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      

   33           2193/7       835.68       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -    332.39 2837/11      503.29       TAM         503.29 
                            835.68                                                         503.29                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   34           2193/8      1079.90       TAM      MUSTAFA TÜYSÜZ                       -    709.20 2837/4      1073.83       TAM        1073.83 
                           1079.90                AHMET                                   1073.83                                              

   35           2193/9      1858.33       TAM      MUSTAFA AKSOY                        -    795.96 2214/9       505.93   34211/50593     342.11 
                           1858.33                OSMAN                                   1205.20 2837/3       863.09       TAM         863.09 

   36           2193/10     2940.99       TAM      YUSUF SELÇUK                         -   1169.78 2837/2      1771.21       TAM        1771.21 
                           2940.99                MUŞALİ                                  1771.21                                              

   37           2193/11      656.50       TAM      SAİT ESER KARLIK                     -    261.12 2840/7       433.73   39538/43373     395.38 
                            656.50                SALİH                                    395.38                                              

   38           2193/12      467.54        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     46.50 2841/3       555.69   7039/55569       70.39 
                            116.89        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.39                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  56625.93              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:3      
TOPLAM PAY            :  56625.93                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34087.44       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  56569.37                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.3977511       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   39           2193/12      467.54        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     46.50 2841/3       555.69   7039/55569       70.39 
                            116.89        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.39                                              

   40           2193/12      467.54        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     46.48 2841/1       434.14   7040/43414       70.40 
                            116.88        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.40                                              

   41           2193/12      467.54        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     46.48 2841/1       434.14   7040/43414       70.40 
                            116.88        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.40                                              

   42           2193/13      222.82        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     22.16 2841/3       555.69   3355/55569       33.55 
                             55.71        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.55                                              

   43           2193/13      222.82        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     22.16 2841/3       555.69   3355/55569       33.55 
                             55.71        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.55                                              

   44           2193/13      222.82        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     22.16 2841/1       434.14   3354/43414       33.54 
                             55.70        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.54                                              

   45           2193/13      222.82        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     22.15 2841/1       434.14   3355/43414       33.55 
                             55.70        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.55                                              

   46           2193/14       69.12        1       YILDIZ SULEJMANİ                     -      0.99 2837/10      250.07    149/25007        1.49 
                              2.48       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.49                                              

   47           2193/14       69.12        1       NURAY UNUTMAZLAR                     -      1.97 2837/10      250.07    297/25007        2.97 
                              4.94       14       NİYAZİ                                     2.97                                              

   48           2193/14       69.12        1       MÜŞERREF KURT                        -      0.99 2837/10      250.07    148/25007        1.48 
                              2.47       28       NUH                                        1.48                                              

   49           2193/14       69.12        1       MEHMET KURT                          -      0.99 2837/10      250.07    148/25007        1.48 
                              2.47       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.48                                              

   50           2193/14       69.12        1       YÜCEL KURT                           -      0.99 2837/10      250.07    148/25007        1.48 
                              2.47       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.48                                              

   51           2193/14       69.12        1       İSMAİL KURT                          -      3.92 2837/10      250.07    595/25007        5.95 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.95                                              

   52           2193/14       69.12        1       AHMET KURT                           -      3.92 2837/10      250.07    595/25007        5.95 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.95                                              

   53           2193/14       69.12        1       MUHARREM KURT                        -      3.92 2837/10      250.07    595/25007        5.95 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.95                                              

   54           2193/14       69.12        1       CEMALETTİN KURT                      -      3.92 2837/10      250.07    595/25007        5.95 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.95                                              

   55           2193/14       69.12        1       KADRİYE US                           -      3.92 2837/10      250.07    595/25007        5.95 
                              9.87        7       MEHMET                                     5.95                                              

   56           2193/14       69.12        1       GÜLAY UNUTMAZLAR                     -      1.96 2837/10      250.07    298/25007        2.98 
                              4.94       14       GAZİ İSMAİL                                2.98                                              

   57           2193/15      325.17       TAM      ERDAL SÜZER                          -    129.34 2841/2       195.83       TAM         195.83 
                            325.17                KAYA ALİ                                 195.83                                              

   58           2193/16      472.03        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     46.93 2841/3       555.69   7107/55569       71.07 
                            118.00        4       HÜSEYİN                                   71.07                                              

   59           2193/16      472.03        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     46.94 2841/3       555.69   7107/55569       71.07 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   71.07                                              

   60           2193/16      472.03        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     46.94 2841/1       434.14   7107/43414       71.07 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   71.07                                              

   61           2193/16      472.03        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     46.94 2841/1       434.14   7107/43414       71.07 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   71.07                                              

   62           2193/17     1538.34        1       MÜŞERREF ŞAHİN                       -    305.94 2841/4       463.23       TAM         463.23 
                            769.17        2       YUSUF                                    463.23                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  56625.93              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:4      
TOPLAM PAY            :  56625.93                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34087.44       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  56569.37                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.3977511       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   63           2193/17     1538.34        1       HACER SÜZER                          -    305.94 2841/5       525.17   46323/52517     463.23 
                            769.17        2       HALİM                                    463.23                                              

   64           2193/18       46.75       TAM      BUSKİ GENEL MÜDÜRLÜĞÜ                -         - 2191/5        46.75       TAM          46.75 
                             46.75                                                          46.75                                              

   65           2193/19     2553.51        1       ŞÜKRİYE AKDEMİR                      -    126.95 2841/7      1537.85  19224/153785     192.24 
                            319.19        8       İSMAİL                                   192.24                                              

   66           2193/19     2553.51        1       RIDVAN ZAMBAK                        -    126.95 2841/7      1537.85  19224/153785     192.24 
                            319.19        8       BURHAN                                   192.24                                              

   67           2193/19     2553.51     638453     METİN CORDAN DEMİRSAR                -    634.87 2841/7      1537.85  96126/153785     961.26 
                           1596.13     1021404    AYDIN                                    961.26                                              

   68           2193/19     2553.51      31900     ATİLA CANTEZ                         -    126.89 2841/7      1537.85  19211/153785     192.11 
                            319.00     255351     CEVAT                                    192.11                                              

   69           2193/20     1966.92        1       NEVİN ERDOST                         -    391.17 2191/6      1184.58  59229/118458     592.29 
                            983.46        2       MUSTAFA                                  592.29                                              

   70           2193/20     1966.92        1       YURDAER ÖZKAN                        -    391.17 2191/6      1184.58  59229/118458     592.29 
                            983.46        2       MUSTAFA                                  592.29                                              

   71           2193/21     1447.29       TAM      NEVZAT KEMALETTİN ASLAN              -    779.56 2841/8      1180.36       TAM        1180.36 
                           1447.29                SAMET                                   1180.36                                              

   72           2193/22     2420.50        1       CHARLOTTE EARLEN ŞENOZAN             -    481.38 2841/9      1457.74  72887/145774     728.87 
                           1210.25        2       ROYB BATTRİDE                            728.87                                              

   73           2193/22     2420.50        1       MEHMET NAİL TAN ŞENOZAN              -    481.38 2841/9      1457.74  72887/145774     728.87 
                           1210.25        2       MEHMET HAYRETTİ                          728.87                                              

   74           2193/23      858.56       TAM      KAT İRTİFAKI                         -    341.49 2840/6       706.94   51707/70694     517.07 
                            858.56                                                         517.07                                              

   75           2193/24     1590.71      1736      DURU NEZAHAT DEVRİM                  -    700.61 2836/1      3409.03  56205/340903     562.05 
                           1150.61      2400      BEKİR SITKI                             1060.83 2837/1       681.26   49878/68126     498.78 

   76           2193/24     1590.71       83       EMİNCAN AKBULUT                      -    267.98 2836/1      3409.03  22327/340903     223.27 
                            440.10       300      ORHAN                                    405.75 2837/1       681.26   18248/68126     182.48 

   77           2193/25     1689.67        1       NEBAHAT ERDOĞAN                      -    336.04 2840/5      1017.60  50880/101760     508.80 
                            844.84        2       BAYRAM                                   508.80                                              

   78           2193/25     1689.67        1       NURAY BİLGİN                         -    336.03 2840/5      1017.60  50880/101760     508.80 
                            844.83        2       BAYRAM                                   508.80                                              

   79           2193/26     1146.77       TAM      ÖMER TANRIVERDİ                      -    456.13 2840/3       690.64       TAM         690.64 
                           1146.77                MEHMET EMİN                              690.64                                              

   80           2193/27     1418.91       TAM      NECMİYE YONYUL                       -    564.37 2840/2       854.54       TAM         854.54 
                           1418.91                HAYRULLAH                                854.54                                              

   81           2193/28     3696.07       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -   1470.12 2839/2      2628.07  222595/262807   2225.95 
                           3696.07                *                                       2225.95                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   82           2193/29     2845.78      1736      DURU NEZAHAT DEVRİM                  -   1253.40 2836/1      3409.03  189782/340903   1897.82 
                           2058.45      2400      BEKİR SITKI                             1897.82                                              

   83           2193/29     2845.78       83       EMİNCAN AKBULUT                      -    479.42 2836/1      3409.03  72589/340903     725.89 
                            787.33       300      ORHAN                                    725.89                                              

   84           2193/33      667.69       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -    265.57 2839/2      2628.07  40212/262807     402.12 



TOPLAM ALAN           :  56625.93              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:5      
TOPLAM PAY            :  56625.93                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34087.44       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  56569.37                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.3977511       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

                            667.69                *                                        402.12                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   85           2193/34      586.47       TAM      MUHSİN CANDAR                        -    233.27 2839/3      1023.91  35320/102391     353.20 
                            586.47                İBRAHİM                                  353.20                                              

   86           2193/35     1113.67       TAM      MUHSİN CANDAR                        -    442.96 2839/3      1023.91  67071/102391     670.71 
                           1113.67                İBRAHİM                                  670.71                                              

   87           2193/36     3650.00       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -   1451.79 2840/1      2198.21       TAM        2198.21 
                           3650.00                                                        2198.21                                              
                                                  GÜLSEREN BAYRAM [Vrs.]                                                                       
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 
                                                  ERCAN ERDOĞAN [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 
                                                  MEHMET EMİN ERDOĞAN [Vrs.]                                                                   
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 

   90           2214/2      2795.85       TAM      KAT İRTİFAKI                         -   1511.85 2214/9       505.93   8456/50593       84.56 
                           2795.85                                                        2289.14 2214/10     2204.58       TAM        2204.58 

   91           2214/3       490.48        1       SELVA ALEMDAR                        -     48.77 2840/4       739.65   7385/73965       73.85 
                            122.62        4       FAZIL                                     73.85                                              

   92           2214/3       490.48        1       KERİM ALEMDAR                        -     48.77 2840/4       739.65   7385/73965       73.85 
                            122.62        4       MEHMET                                    73.85                                              

   93           2214/3       490.48        1       AHMET ALEMDAR                        -     24.38 2840/4       739.65   3693/73965       36.93 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.93                                              

   94           2214/3       490.48        1       ŞÜKRÜ ALEMDAR                        -     24.39 2840/4       739.65   3692/73965       36.92 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.92                                              

   95           2214/3       490.48        1       YÜKSEL ALEMDAR                       -     24.39 2840/4       739.65   3692/73965       36.92 
                             61.31        8       OSMAN                                     36.92                                              

   96           2214/3       490.48        1       ZEYNEP BAŞKAYA                       -     24.39 2840/4       739.65   3692/73965       36.92 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.92                                              

   97           2214/4       318.65       TAM      HALUK GÜVENİŞ                        -    126.74 2841/6       743.23   19191/74323     191.91 
                            318.65                ABDÜLMECİT                               191.91                                              

   98           2214/5      1286.38       TAM      EMEL GÜVENİŞ                         -    511.66 2840/4       739.65   22340/73965     223.40 
                           1286.38                KEMAL                                    774.72 2841/6       743.23   55132/74323     551.32 

   99           2214/6       102.88       TAM      EMEL GÜVENİŞ                         -     40.92 2840/4       739.65   6196/73965       61.96 
